

City of Toledo

One Government Center Toledo, OH 43604

Formal Agenda

City Council

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 4:00 PM Council Chambers

COUNCIL PRESIDENT CHERRY AND THE MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL PRESENT:

R-529-21 Memorializing and Honoring the life of Andrew "Andy"

Grant Douglas.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

SECOND READING ITEM:

R-514-21 Adopting a calendar for 2022 for City Council; and

declaring an emergency.

Attachments: 2022 Calendar

June, July & August 2022

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

<u>Legislative History</u>

10/12/21 City Council First Reading

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR:

O-530-21 Approving the Toledo Recovery Plan in the amount of

\$180,948,591; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Attachment A

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE OPERATIONS:

O-531-21 Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with

the Lucas County Prosecutors Office in an amount not

to exceed \$120,000 for retaining the professional

services of a Special Assistant Prosecuting Attorney for

crime intelligence; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE & RESCUE OPERATIONS:

O-532-21 Authorizing the acceptance and deposit of \$356,932.73

of FEMA grant funds to the Capital Improvement Fund; authorizing the appropriation and expenditure of the same; authorizing the appropriation of \$16,629 from the Capital Improvement Fund; authorizing the expenditure of \$52,322.71 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the purchase of Lifepak 15 Cardiac Monitors and related equipment; waiving the competitive bidding requirements of TMC Chapter 187; authorizing the Mayor award contracts for said purchases; and

declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

O-533-21 Authorizing the Mayor to accept an Ohio Statewide

Search and Rescue (Water) Capability (Am. Sub. HB

166, 133th GA) Regional Grant from the Ohio

Emergency Management Agency in an amount not to exceed \$8,083 for the City of Toledo, Department of Fire & Rescue Operations; authorizing the deposit, appropriation, and expenditure of funds; and declaring

an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE:

O-534-21 Authorizing the acceptance, deposit, appropriation and

expenditure of a grant in an amount not to exceed \$10,000 from Toledo Local Initiatives Support

Corporation (LISC) to facilitate planning for a natural

play space in Paul William Alexander Park; and

declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Bullets Points

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES:

O-535-21 Authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Professional

Services Contract with Paramount Preferred Solutions, Inc., to provide Third Party Administration (TPA) services for the City of Toledo Workers' Compensation

Program; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

Speaking Points

COUNCIL PRESIDENT CHERRY, CHAIR, ZONING & PLANNING COMMITTEE, REPORTS AS APPROVED:

O-536-21 Changing the zoning maps attached to Part 11, Planning

and Zoning, Toledo Municipal Code, for the property located at 2410 Tremainsville Road, in the City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio; and declaring an

emergency.

Attachments: Plan Commission Report

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

O-537-21 Changing the zoning maps attached to Part 11, Planning

and Zoning, Toledo Municipal Code, for the property located at 3843 Peru Street, in the City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Plan Commission Report

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

ITEM LIKELY TO BE TAKEN FROM THE TABLE:

O-485-21 Amending the Toledo Municipal Code by enacting a new

Section 953.21, Youth Sports, requiring Youth Sports Organizations serving Youth Athletes and utilizing City Parks or facilities or receiving City funding to meet minimum safety requirements; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 9/21/2021

Audio: Agenda Review 10/19/2021

Legislative History

9/28/21 City Council table

ITEM LIKELY TO BE GIVEN IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION:

O-538-21 Approving the revision of the current Collective

Bargaining Agreement between the City of Toledo and the Toledo Firefighters Association, IAFF Local 92, for a successor agreement, consistent with the bargained

understandings; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Exhibit A

Exhibit B

Memorandum

The Clerk of Council's Office supports the provisions of the Americans' with Disabilities Act. If you need special accommodations, please call 48 hours prior to meeting time at 419-245-1060 for arrangements.